
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 29 July 2005 No.3469



2 WINDHOEK - 29 July 2005 No.3469

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1 /10/1 - 13/2005

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR
DIRECTORATE BUILDING CONSTRUC-
TION MANAGEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /10/1 - 15/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND

COMMISSIONING OF THE EQUIPMENT
AND MATERIALS FOR THE STANDBY
ALTERNATOR AT WINDHOEK CENTRAL
MEDICAL STORES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 250-00

TENDER NO: F1 /13 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL

EQUIPMENT FOR VARIOUS HOSPITALS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2- 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMISSION-

ING OF ONE (1) DIESEL DRIVEN WELD-
ING MACHINE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /18/2 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSION-

ING AND ANCILLARY SERVICES FOR
THE EXTENSION OF THE HF RADIO
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM OF THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER
AND FORESTRY (PHASE ii).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1 /23 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, MANUFACTURING, SUPPLY,

DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMIS-
SIONING AND HANDOVER OF BIOLO-
GICAL SEWAGE TREATMENT FILTRA-
TION PLANT FOR THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION,

COMMISSIONING OF EIGHT (8) OIL
JACKETED COOKING POTS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A5 -13/2005
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, SUPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF SPARE PARTS TO VESSELS/
BOATS BELONGING TO THE MINISTRYOF
DEFENCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST
2005 TO 31 JULY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A13 - 39/2005
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, SERVICE AND REPAIR

OF MEDICAL AND
DENTAL EQUIPMENT DURING THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER
2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A18/2- 19/2005
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION AND TESTING OF

BOREHOLES WITH CABLE TOOL RIGS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30
SEPTEMBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 29/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FILTER

GRAVEL FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER
2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 31/2005
DESCRIPTION: TEST PUMPING OF BOREHOLES FOR

THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
WATER AND FORESTRY IN ALL REGIONS
OF NAMIBIA, FOR THE PERIOD 1
SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A20 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES TO

THE MINISTRY OF GENDER EQUALITY
AND CHILD WELFARE, FOR THE PERIOD
1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A20 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: REFUSE REMOVAL AT MINISTRY OF

GENDER EQUALITY AND CHILD WEL-
FARE - WINDHOEK FOR THE PERIOD 1
OCTOBER 2005 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: S3/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TENTS AND

TARPAULINS TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1
SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

SME’S ONLY!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 12/2005
DESCRIPTION: SECURITY AND ROAD SYSTEM AT KA-

TUTURA HOSPITAL FOR THE MINISTRY
OF HEALTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00
A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD 10H00, FRIDAY 15
JULY 2005, AT GATE OF KATUTURA STATE HOSPITAL IN
WINDHOEK!!!

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 14/2005
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF FRANSFONTEIN

CLINIC KUNENE REGION
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 26 JULY 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00



No.3469 WINDHOEK - 29 July 2005 3

TENDER NO: F1 /5 - 10/2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF

WHITE AND BEIGE UNIFORM TO NAMIB-
IAN DEFENCE FORCE (NAVY).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1 /5 - 11/2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF

CAPS WHITE, CAPS BEIGE AND HAT
WHITE TO NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE
(NAVY).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/5- 12/2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF

SHOES AND DECORATIONS TO THE
NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE (NAVY).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1 /5 - 13/2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF

VESTS, TIE, GLOVES BUCKLE METAL
AND PROTECTIVE UNIFORM TO THE
NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE (NAVY).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/5- 14/2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF

NAVY BLUE TUNIC UNIFORM TO THE TO
THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE
(NAVY).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1 /18/1 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A DATE IRRIGATION

SYSTEM AT THE AUSSENKEHR IRRIGATION
SCHEME IN KARAS REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD 10H00, TUESDAY
26 JULY 2005, AT AUSSENKEHR (NDC PROJECT) OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1 /18/1 - 6/2005
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF ETUNDA PHASES 5

& 6 (MAIN AND SUBMAIN PIPELINES) IN
OMUSATI REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD 10H00, THURSDAY
21 JULY 2005, AT ETUNDA PROJECT OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1 /24 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF TWENTY (20)

COMPUTERS AND FOUR (4) PRINTERS
FOR TRAINING AT KAI//GANAXAB
SKILLS TRAINING CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /24 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
- DIRECTORATE YOUTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 80-00

TENDER NO: A/11- 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS

TYPES OF UNIFORMS FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM

FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO
31 AUGUST 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/2- 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE - HUMAN
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /13 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF SPECIALIZED OCCUPATIO-

NAL MEDICINE EQUIPMENT FOR THE
DIVISION PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMEN-
TAL HEALTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/20- 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF ANNUAL REPORT.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 16/2005
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF EHEKE SENIOR

SECONDARY SCHOOL  OSHANA REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 350-00

NB!! FOR MEDIUM TO BIG CONTRACTORS WITH
RELEVANT EXPERIENCE!!

TENDER NO: F1 /10/1 - 17/2005
DESCRIPTION: OSHAKATI STATE HOSPITAL PHASE 3

STAGE 3A.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00

NB!! THIS IS A COMPLEX PROJECT, NOT FOR SME’S!!

TENDER NO: A5 - 14 /2005
DESCRIPTION: PRODUCTION, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

OF NAME TAGS TO THE NAMIBIAN
DEFENCE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1
SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/1 -31 /05 (A)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SUPPLY

OF PARTS ON INTERCOM, CONFE-
RENCE, AUDITORIUM AND AUDIO
VIDEO SYSTEMS FOR THE PERIOD 1
SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/1-31/05 (B)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SUPPLY

OF PARTS ON ACCESS CONTROL AND
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS FOR THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31
AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/1-31/05 (C)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SUPPLY

OF PARTS AND MINOR NEW WORKS ON



4 WINDHOEK - 29 July 2005 No.3469

ALL COMPUTER NETWORKS FOR THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31
AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/1-31/05 (D)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SUPPLY

OF PARTS AND MINOR NEW WORKS ON
ALL PABX NETWORKS FOR THE PERIOD
1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/1-31/05 (E)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND SUPPLY

OF PARTS AND MINOR NEW WORKS ON
ALL UPS NETWORKS FOR THE PERIOD
1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A11- 8/05
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF THE AIRCRAFT, PILOT

AND PASSENGERS OF THE MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM FOR THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31
AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: Q1 /12 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2)

LIGHT DELIVERY VEHICLES FOR THE
OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /9 - 10/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE - MINISTRY
OF EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: BINDING OF DEEDS OFFICE DOCU-

MENTS AND SUPPLY OF BINDING MA-
TERIALS - MINISTRY OF LANDS AND
RESETTLEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLES -

MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F 1/23 -6/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A NEW

TRIDEM MEAT REEFER SEMI TRAILER
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A18/2- 1 /2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLYVINYL

(uPVC, mPVC) AND POLYETHYLENE
PRESSURE PIPES AND FITTINGS FOR
THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31
AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 12 /2005
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERV-

ICES FOR HYDROMETRIC DATA ACQUI-
SITION EQUIPMENT AND HYDROLOGI-
CAL MONITORING INSTALLATIONS FOR
THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31
AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 20 /2005
DESCRIPTION: DRILLING AND TESTING OF BOREHO-

LES FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY FOR THE
DEVELOPMENT RESOURCES IN ALL
REGIONS OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD
1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A23- 1 /2005
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURING, SUPPLY AND DELIV-

ERY OF PRISON SERVICE NURSING
STAFF UNIFORMS TO THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST
2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 3 /2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF V- NECK JER-

SEYS FOR PRISONERS TO THE MINIS-
TRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY FOR
THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31
AUGUST 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 8 /2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RANK INSIG-

NIAS TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S21/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MISCELLA-

NEOUS FURNITURE TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1
SEPTEMBER 2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S23/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LINENWARE

TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STO-
RES FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER
2005 TO 31 AUGUST 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00



No.3469 WINDHOEK - 29 July 2005 5

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-
paid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB:CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


